NOTICE OF ALGOMA TOWN BOARD SPECIAL MEETING

Please take notice that a special meeting of the Algoma Town Board will be held on Tuesday, January 15th, 2013 at the Algoma Town Hall, 15 N. Oakwood Road, Oshkosh, WI 54904 at 5:30 PM. The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

TOWN OF ALGOMA WINNEBAGO COUNTY, WISCONSIN AGENDA FOR SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING <u>STORMWATER MANAGEMENT</u>

Tuesday, January 15th, 2013 at 5:30 PM Algoma Town Hall 15 N. Oakwood Road, Oshkosh, WI 54904

The Town Board may discuss and act on the following:

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Roll call.
- 3. Discuss Honey Creek Improvements Phase I and Phase II.
 - A. Status of Phase I Honey Creek Streambank Improvements final walkthrough this spring.
 - B. Status of Phase II Oakwood Road/Honey Creek Culvert Replacement design and permitting.
 - C. Review of Geotechnical Report from River Valley Testing regarding the Proposed Culvert Replacement of North Oakwood Road over Honey Creek.
 - D. Status of Town Review of Winnebago County Funding Aid Petition Next Steps.
- 4. Discuss potential stormwater ordinance revisions.
- 5. Discuss potential stormwater grant opportunities.
- 6. Next Stormwater Workshop Tuesday, February 19th, 2013 at 5:30 PM.
- 7. Adjourn.

The Town Board meets regularly the THIRD WEDNESDAY OF EACH MONTH AT 6:00 PM (unless otherwise noted) at the Algoma Town Hall, 15 N. Oakwood Road. ALL MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.

NOTE: It is possible that members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be present at the above scheduled meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact Town Clerk at 235-3789.

BY DIRECTION OF THE TOWN BOARD CHAIRPERSON:

Charlotte Nelson, Town Clerk

Posted at:Algoma Town Hall, Algoma Sanitary District, Service OilDate Posted:January 14, 2013